OP \$40.00 4391695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the nature of conveyance from "security interest" to "Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill" previously recorded on Reel 005070 Frame 0497. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment was inaccurately labeled as a "security interest".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC		07/05/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Voice Media Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	969 Broadway	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391695	WESTWORD MUSIC SHOWCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tom.ryan@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Ryan

Address Line 1: 320 South Canal Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC to Voice Media Group Inc#page1.tif source=Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC to Voice Media Group Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0086

900260626 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC		107/05/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOICE MEDIA GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	969 BROADWAY	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	85203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85820509	WESTWORD MUSIC SHOWCASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023401538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

Address Line 1: One East Washington, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pischner
Signature:	/marypischner/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0497 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0087

OF \$40.00 85820509

900260626

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 1201 East Jefferson Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark WESTWORD MUSIC SHOWCASE, which is the subject of application for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 85/820509, filed January 10, 2013 (the "Mark"). Voice Media Group, Inc., a Colorado corporation with principal offices at 969 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the application to register and the right to register the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Mark, along with the application to register the Mark, and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Mark.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DATED July **5**, 2013.

VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

Name Scott G. Spear Title VP-operations and Secretary

1995131.1

RECORDED: 07/26/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007802 FRAME: 0088